Transfer of franchise (other than pro-forma transfer)  $650.00*  

Pro-forma transfer of franchise  $130.00*  

Solid Waste Disposal. City Code Section 54-117(j)(1)a 

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the franchise fee shall be the greater of a flat annual fee set forth above in the 
amount of three thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($3,250.00) or 22 percent of the roll-off-waste contractors annual 

gross receipts for all customers serviced within the city, as reflected in the contractors' financial books and records, 
and in the agreements between the roll-off-waste contractor and all of its customers in the City.